No.A.33025/1/2020-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 9th February, 2022

ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. of Mizoram, Labour, Employment, Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Department "Placement and Entrepreneurship cell" in respect of Khawzawl District is hereby constituted as under:-

Chairman

: Deputy Commissioner

Member Secretary

: Sub-Deputy Commissioner

Members:

- 1. Project Director, District Rural Development Agency
- 2. Principal, Govt. Khawzawl College
- 3. District Medical Superintendent cum Chief Medical Officer
- 4. District Urban Development Officer
- 5. District Agriculture Officer
- 6. District Education Officer
- 7. Block Development Officer, Khawzawl RD Block
- 8. District AH&Vety Officer
- 9. Child Development Project Officer, ICDS, Khawzawl

Sd/-C.C. LALCHHUANGKIMA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District: Khawzawl Khawzawl, the 9th February, 2022

Memo No.A.33025/1/2020-DC(KZL)

Copy to:

- 1. Director, Labour, Employment, Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Department, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 2. All concerned members.
- 3. Website Manager, DC's Office for uploading in the website.

Deputy Commissioner

**A Khawzawl District: Khawzawl